# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM690259

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NT Partners LLC		05/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVID Sportswear LLC
Street Address:	4521 PGA Boulevard
Internal Address:	#136
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33418
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5211530		
Registration Number:	5712585	AVID	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028874104

Email: kkepchar@akingump.com

**Correspondent Name:** Karol Kepchar 2001 K Street NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 695764.0005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karol Kepchar **SIGNATURE:** /kakepchar/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/24/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=AVID Name Change#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0840** 

900658383

source=AVID Name Change#page2.tif
source=AVID Name Change#page3.tif
source=AVID Name Change#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0841

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

NT Partners LLC		
( <u>Name of the Limited Liahi</u> (A Florid	lity Company as it now appears on our reco la Limited Liability Company)	rds.)
he Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability	Company were filed on 10-07-09	and assigned
lorida document number 1.09000096728	<del></del> ·	
his amendment is submitted to amend the following:		
. If amending name, enter the new name of the lin	nited liability company here:	
AVID Sportswear LLC		
he new name must be distinguishable and comain the words "Lin	mited Liability Company," the designation "LI	.C" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
nter new principal offices address, if applicable:		
Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADD	RESS)	72
		12 ST T
nter new mailing address, if applicable:		THE THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O
1ailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		量;
Taking data cas MAT BE AT TOST OF THE BOAY	- <del>-</del> -	
		<u> </u>
. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered office ado	stered office address on our record dress here:	ds, enter the name of the n
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:		
	Enter Florida street addr	ess
		lorida
	City	Zip Code

## New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

Page 1 of 3

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person—being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager

AMBR = Authorized Member Title Name <u>Address</u> **Type of Action** □ Add \_\_\_\_ 

Remove \_\_\_\_\_ Change \_\_\_\_\_ \_ \_ \_ Add \_\_ 
Remove □ Remove □ Remove 

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0843

	<del></del>	<del></del> -		<u>.</u> .	
		<u></u>			
		<u> </u>			
<u> </u>				<del>.</del>	<b></b>
		<u> </u>			<u>_</u>
2. Effective date, if other than the antiference of the date is listed, the date inserted in the document's effective date on the	こういんか いつぐつ けいしけい	cer me applicable St	of filing or more than 90 atutory filing requirer	(optional)   days after (iling.) Pursuar nents, this date will not	n to 605.0207 (3) be listed as the
f the record specifies a delay b) The 90th day after the r	yed effective da ecord is filed.	ate, but not an o	effective time, at	12:01 a.m. on the	earlier of:
Dated May 1		2019			
		<del></del> '			

Page 3 of 3

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0844